RQ&T, Inc.

TO: American Certification Body, Inc.

313 Park Avenue

Suite 300

Falls Church, VA 22046

ATTENTION: FCC Certification – Section 2.911(d)(7) Information

Designated U.S. Agent

Company Name: RQ&T, Inc. Contact Name: Will Zhang

Street Address: 1020 S EASTHILLS DR

WEST COVINA CA 91791

City/Province/Zip: CA 91791 Telephone No: +626 3715766

Email: willz@rqtusa.com FRN#: 0033406182

This letter is to confirm that we (RQ&T, Inc.) have accepted the responsibility to act as the Designated U.S. Agent for Service of Process as required by section 47 CFR 2.911(d)(7) on behalf of the **Applicant** noted below.

Will Zhang

U. S. Agent Signature:

Date: 05-11-2023

Signed by (Printed Name/Title): Will Zhang / Regulation Manager

The Applicant acknowledges that they must maintain an agent for no less than one year after terminating all marketing and importation OR the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment. The applicant further acknowledges their responsibility to inform the FCC whenever the Designated U.S. Agent information above

changes.

Applicant

Company name: Xiamen RongJi Precision Technology Co., Ltd.

Grantee Code: 2AZ8K Contact Name: Peter Zhou

Street Address: 285 Wenjiao Road, Haicang District City/Province/Zip: Xiamen, Fujian, China, 361026

Telephone No: +86 18965853167 Email: rj-certification@xmrongji.com

Applicant Signature1: Peter Zhou

Date:2023/4/25

Signed by (Printed Name/Title): Peter Zhou/QA Manager

^{1 -} Letters should be placed on appropriate letterhead.